
TENDERS

If you are interested 

in doing business 

with the government, 

you are invited to 

view tender notices 

for procurement  

contracts on this 

page.

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  

MINISTRY’S WEBSITE FOR THE  
FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:

jisadvertising@gmail.com
procurement@jis.gov.jm

•	 Insurance

•		 General	and		

	 Consulting	Services

•		 Works

•		 Goods

•		 Information	and	

	 Communication	

	 Technology	

Responses must include  
Curriculum Vitae and should be 
forwarded through respective 
Permanent Secretaries, Heads of 
Departments, Chief Executive  
Officers, Heads of Procuring Entities 
and specific Private Sector  
Associations/Organizations. 

Further details and a copy of a 
Terms of Reference to guide  
responses will be available on 
the Ministry of Finance and Plan-
ning’s website at:  
www.mof.gov.jm

REQUEST		
FOR	NOMINEES
Establishment	of	National		
Contracts	Commission	(NCC)	
Specialist	Sector	Committees.

The Ministry of Finance and 
Planning (MoFP) is now in the 
process of accepting applica-
tions from suitably qualified 
persons within the Public and 
Private Sector for selection to 
serve on the newly constituted 
Specialist Sector Committees 
(SSC). The new SSC structure 
will be in the following  
categories:

SOUTHERN	REGIONAL	HEALTH	AUTHORITY

PROCURING		
ENTITY: Southern	Regional	Health	Authority

SCOPE: Provision of Cleaning and Portering Services  
 at the May Pen Hospital  
NCC	GRADE	
&/OR	CATEGORY: Janitorial, Sanitation Services
CONTACT	
INFORMATION: Director, Operations & Maintenance or  
 Procurement Manager (Acting)
ADDRESS	OF		
ENTITY: 3 Brumalia Road, Mandeville, Manchester
TELEPHONE	NO(S): 961-8344, 962-8232, 625-0612-3
COST	OF	TENDER	
DOCUMENT:	 $3,000.00

AVAILABILITY	OF		
BID	DOCUMENTS:	 Tuesday,	June	2,	2015

BID	CLOSES	ON:	 Friday,		July	3,	2015	@	2:00	p.m.
	 (Late	bids	will	be	rejected)  
DOCUMENTS	REQUIRED	WITH	TENDER	SUBMISSION 
• Copy of a valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC)
• Proof of current registration with National Contracts Commission (NCC) 

in the category of Janitorial,	Sanitation	Services
• Proof of adequate liability insurance (to cover employees and Public Liability) 
• Completed and signed Bid Submission Form
• Minimum three (3) supportive Client references 
• Audited Financial Statements for two (2) years, i.e. 2012 and 2013
• Tender security in the amount of 	$2,024,137.80  in the form of  
 a) Managers cheque  or
 b) Tender bond from a bank/insurance company 
The tender security must be valid for a period of 120	days commencing 
Friday,	July	3,	2015. 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

THE	MINISTRY	OF	TRANSPORT	WORKS	&	HOUSING

INVITATION	TO	TENDER

SAFETY	&	SECURITY	SERVICES

The	Ministry	of	Transport,	Works	&	Housing	invites tenders from registered, 
suitably qualified Security	Contractors for the provision of Safety	&	Security	
Services for our corporate office.

DESCRIPTION	OF	SERVICES	

Services to be undertaken include:
•	 Provision	of	24	hour	security	at	specified	locations
•	 Supervision	&	frequent	patrols	of	locations

Contract	period	will	be	for	two	(2)	years.

ELIGIBILITY	FOR	TENDER

Tenders must: 
•	 Possess	a	valid	Tax	Compliance	Certificate	(TCC)
•	 Be	registered	with	the
	 -	 Private	Security	Regulation	Authority	(PRSA)
	 -	 National	Contracts	Commission	 (NCC)	as	an	Approved	Supplier:	

	 Safety	&	Security
COLLECTION	OF	DOCUMENTS

Tender documents may be collected between June	8,	2015	and	June	19,	2015	
9:00	a.m.	–	3:	00	p.m.	weekdays from:

Procurement Manager 
 138H Maxfield Avenue

Tel: 754-2584 /754-2586
Tender documents may be collected at the address below, after payment of a 
non-refundable fee of Three	Thousand	Dollars	($3,000.00) payable by Man-
ager’s Cheque to the Permanent	 Secretary,	Ministry	 of	 Transport,	Works	
and	Housing.

DEADLINE	FOR	SUBMISSION

Tenders must be deposited in the tender box in the Procurement Unit at the 
Ministry of Transport, Works and Housing 138H Maxfield Avenue, Kingston 10; 
in a sealed envelope marked Safety	 &	 Security	 Services,	 Permanent		
Secretary,	 Ministry	 of	 Transport,	 Works	 and	 Housing	 138H	 Maxfield		
Avenue,	Kingston	10.
Tenders must be submitted by 2:30	 p.m. on Wednesday	 June	 19,	 2015. 
Tenders submitted after the date and time specified will not be accepted.

TENDER	OPENING	

Tenders will be opened at the Ministry of Transport, Works and Housing’s 
1st Floor Conference Room on	June	19,	2015	at	2:45	p.m., all bidders and/or 
their representatives are invited to attend.

SITE	VISIT

Tenderer is advised to visit and examine the site on June	 15,	 2015	 at		
10:30	a.m.	where the Safety & Security Services will be provided. 
Contact:  Ms.		Jodi-Ann	Washington or  Mr.	Andre’	Austin	at	754-1900-1.

NB:	The	Ministry	of	Transport,	Works	and	Housing	is	not	obliged	to	accept	
the	lowest	or	any	bid,	and	also	reserves	the	right	to	terminate	the	Tender	
process	at	any	point	before	the	award	of	a	Contract	without	incurring	any	
liability	to	any	of	the	participants.

GOVERNMENT	OF	JAMAICA

CONSULTING	SERVICES	FOR	HERMITAGE	DAM	REHABILITATION	STUDY

THIS	INVITATION	FOR	REQUEST	OF	EXPRESSIONS	OF	INTEREST		
SUPERSEDES	THAT	WHICH	WAS	PUBLISHED	ON	UNDB’S	WEBSITE		

UNDER	REFERENCE	CDB44-05/15	

The	Government	of	Jamaica	(GOJ)	has received financing from the	Caribbean	
Development	 Bank	 (CDB) towards the cost of the	 Hermitage	 Dam	 (HD)		
Rehabilitation	Study and intends to apply a portion of the proceeds to eligi-
ble payments under a contract for which this invitation is issued.  Payments 
by CDB	will be made only at the request of	GOJ and upon approval by CDB, 
and will be subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Financing 
Agreement.  The Financing Agreement prohibits withdrawal from the financ-
ing account for the purpose of any payment to persons or entities, or for 
any import of goods, if such payment or import, to the knowledge of CDB, is 
prohibited by a decision of the United Nations Security Council taken under 
Chapter VII of the Charter of the United Nations.  No party other than GOJ	
shall derive any rights from the Financing Agreement or have any claim to the 
proceeds of the Financing.
The	National	Water	Commission	(NWC), the Executing Agency, now wishes 
to procure consulting services for the conduct of studies and the preparation 
of final designs and bidding documents for the rehabilitation of the Hermit-
age Dam.  
The objective of the consultancy is to assist NWC in preparing recommenda-
tions and designs for a project to rehabilitate HD and to increase the capac-
ity of the dam and to develop operational systems and procedures manuals 
and to enhance watershed management. The services to be provided for the 
development of project alternatives will include the assessment of the fol-
lowing: structural;	social	and	gender	impacts;	financial	and	economic	costs	
and	 benefits;	 environmental	 impacts;	 climate	 vulnerability;	 construction	
risks;	and	transport,	access	and	traffic	management	options.	The	services	
will	also	include	the	preparation	of	detailed	designs,	tender	documents	and	
cost	estimates.
NWC now invites interested eligible consulting firms to submit Expressions of 
Interest for the provision of these consulting services.
Consultants shall be eligible to participate if:
(a) in the case of a body corporate, it is legally incorporated or otherwise 

organised in an eligible country, has its principal place of business in 
an eligible country and is more than 50 percent beneficially owned by 
citizen(s) and/or bona fide resident(s) of eligible country(ies) or by a 
body(ies) corporate meeting these requirements;

(b) in the case of unincorporated firms, the persons are citizens or bona fide 
residents of an eligible country; and 

(c) in all cases, the consultant has no arrangement and undertakes not to 
make any arrangements, whereby any substantial part of the net profits 
or other tangible benefits of the contract will accrue or be paid to a per-
son not a citizen or bona fide resident of an eligible country.

All	countries	are	eligible	for	this	opportunity. 
In the assessment of submissions, consideration will be given to technical 
competence, qualifications and experience, local and regional experience on 
similar assignments, financial capability and existing commitments.  All infor-
mation must be submitted in English.  Further information may be obtained 
from the first address below between the hours of	9:00	a.m.	and	4:00	p.m.	
(Monday	to	Friday).
One original and three hard copies of each submission must be received at 
the first address below no later than 4:00	p.m.	 local	time	on	Wednesday,	
June	24,	 2015	and one hard copy must be sent simultaneously to CDB at 
the second address below.  The sealed envelope containing each submission 
should include the name and address of the applicant and shall be clearly 
marked “EXPRESSIONS	OF	INTEREST:	CONSULTING	SERVICES	–	HERMITAGE	
DAM	REHABILITATION	STUDY	–	JAMAICA”.  
Following the assessment of submissions, a short-list of not less than three 
and not more than six applicants will be provided with full terms of reference 
and invited to submit technical and financial proposals to undertake the as-
signment. GOJ reserves the right to accept or reject late applications or to 
cancel this invitation partially or in its entirety. It will not be bound to assign 
any reason for not shortlisting any applicant and will not defray any costs 
incurred by any applicant in the preparation and submission of Expressions 
of Interest.

1.	The	Tender	Box
c/o	Purchasing	Manager
National	Water	Commission	
Oxford	Road
Kingston	5,	Jamaica
West	Indies
Tel:	1	(876)	929-5430	
Fax:	1	(876)	926-6286
Email:	olive.wallace@nwc.com.jm

2.	Procurement	Officer	
Caribbean	Development	Bank
P.O.	Box	408
Wildey,	St.	Michael
BARBADOS,	W.I.,		BB	11000	
Tel:	1	(246)	431-1600
Fax:	1	(246)	426-7269
Email:procurement@caribank.org

Invitation	for	Bids

Name	of	
Entity:		 National	Water	Commission	

Scope	of	Work:	 GREATER	BLACK	RIVER	WATER	SUPPLY	REHABILITATION	
	 &	UPGRADING	PROJECT,	ST.	ELIZABETH	Luana	Well		
	 Station	to	Middle	Quarters	Square	Main	Replacement	
	 (NWCEPQS/GBRWS/LMQSDis/WOK/2015/06)	
NCC	Category: Pipelaying, Grade	2	minimum	and/or	Civil	Engineering	
	 Works,	Grade	2	minimum	

Procurement	
Method: Local Competitive Bidding
Collection	Date:	 As of Monday	June	8,	2015 between the hours  
 9:00	a.m.	and	4:00	p.m.	Monday	to	Thursday		
	 and	9:00	a.m.	–	3:00	p.m.	on	Friday 
Closing	date: 11:00	a.m. local time  Wednesday	June	24,	2015

Contact	
Information: Purchasing Manager
Address:	 18 Oxford Road, Kingston 5
Telephone:  926-5825-7
Website:  http://www.nwcjamaica.com

Email: olive.wallace@nwc.com.jm

Cost	of	Document:		JMD$5,000

MINISTRY	OF	FINANCE	&	PLANNING

INVITATION	FOR	BIDS

Ministry	 of	 Finance	 &	 Planning	 (MoFP) wishes to invite eligible and  
qualified bidders to submit sealed bids for the provision of Auctioneer		
Services	 to	 the	 Government	 of	 Jamaica	 for	 a	 period	 of	 three	 (3)	 years.	
Bid	#	MOFP-OM#0307/2015.		

Funding will be provided by the Government of Jamaica. 
Procuring	
Entity:  Ministry of Finance & Planning 
Scope:  Manage the sale of multiple assets on behalf of the 
 Government of Jamaica
Eligibility	 Submission of valid	Tax	Compliance	Certificate	(TCC), 
Requirement:  National	Contracts	Commission	Certificate	(NCC) and 
 the Real	Estate	Licence. 
NCC	Category:  Real Estate                       
Procurement	
Method:	 Local Competitive Bidding
Contact Sarah Jean Riley 
Information: Director, Procurement, Property & Office Services 
Address:   30 National Heroes Circle, Kingston 4
Telephone	No.:  932-4635
Email	Address:			 mofprocure@mof.gov.jm

Collection	Date:   A complete set of Bidding Documents in English will be 
 available from Monday,	June	8,	2015 between the hours 
 of 9:00	a.m.	and	3:30	p.m. at the address above.   
Clarification: Deadline for clarification	June	12,	2015
Bid	Closing:  Wednesday,	June	17,	2015	at	10:00	a.m.	

Bid	Opening:	  Wednesday,	June	17,	2015	at	10:15	a.m.	


